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U.S. District Court

Southern District of Florida

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 7/24/2024 at 11:49 AM EDT and filed on 7/24/2024

Case Name: Stermer et al v. Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
Case Number: 9:24-cv-80722-DPG
Filer:
Document Number: 27(No document attached)

Docket Text:
 PAPERLESS ORDER REFERRING CASE to Magistrate Judge Jonathan Goodman for
Discovery Matters. Signed by Judge Darrin P. Gayles (hs01)

9:24-cv-80722-DPG Notice has been electronically mailed to:

Brian G. Rich     brich@bergersingerman.com, drt@bergersingerman.com, efile@ecf.inforuptcy.com

Gavin Cunningham Gaukroger     ggaukroger@bergersingerman.com, DRT@ecf.inforuptcy.com,
ablanco@bergersingerman.com, drt@bergersingerman.com, ltorres@bergersingerman.com

Emily Yandle Rottmann     erottmann@mcguirewoods.com, MKRIZAN@MCGUIREWOODS.COM,
cguerrero@mcguirewoods.com, clambert@mcguirewoods.com, fladmin@mcguirewoods.com,
flservice@mcguirewoods.com

Nellie E. Hestin     nhestin@mcguirewoods.com

Jarrod D. Shaw     jshaw@mcguirewoods.com

William Omar Diab     wdiab@bergersingerman.com, drt@bergersingerman.com, drt@ecf.inforuptcy.com,
thydes@bergersingerman.com

Maxwell Harrison Sawyer     msawyer@bergersingerman.com

9:24-cv-80722-DPG Notice has not been delivered electronically to those listed below and will be
provided by other means. For further assistance, please contact our Help Desk at 1-888-318-2260.:
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https://ecf.flsd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?669075


Michael Jordan Niles
Broad and Cassel
215 South Monroe Street
Suite 400
Tallahassee, FL 32301
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